Ruth A. Brill

From: Laura B. Luger
Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2011 11:09 AM :
To: "Nicole Thompson'; Joseph Villarosa; Jan Kook; Ruth A. Brill, mhf@psafety.unc.edu;

holden_thorp@unc.edu.whoreadme.com; strohm@email.unc.edu.whoreadme.com
Cc: me work
Subject: RE: [SPAM ALERT] RE: Villarosa v. UNC
Attachments: image001.png; image003.png; image006.png; image007.png; image(08.png

Dear Ms Thomason:
Thanks for your clarifying emait,
Very truly yours,

Lawera B. Luger
View President and General Corgesel

From: Nicole Thompson [mailto:thomps74@hotmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2011 10:58 AM

To: Laura B. Luger; Joseph Villarosa; Jan Kook; Ruth A. Brill, mhf@psafety.unc.edu;
hotden_thorp@unc.edu.whoreadme,com; strohm@email.unc.edu.whoreadme.com
Cc: me work

Subject: [SPAM ALERT] RE: Villarosa v. UNC

Please be advised that Mr. Villarosa is acting on his own behalf at this time. Feel free to communicate with him directly.
My only involvement was to request that Professor Cramer cease communicating with Mr. Villarosa.

Regards,

Nicole L. Thompson, Esq.

From: Ibluger@northcarolina.edu

To: alphanalyst@catskill.net; jkook@northcarolina.edu; brill@northcarolina.edu; mhf@psafety.unc.edu;
holden_thorp@unc.edu.whoreadme.com; strohm@email.unc.edu.whoreadme.com

CC: nthompson@hardinlawpc.net; thomps74@hotmail.com

Date: Wed, 12 Jan 2011 10:43:49 -0500

Subject: RE: Villarosa v. UNC

Dear Sir:

I am advised that UNC Chapel Hili's General Counsel has notified you on three occasions that UNC is reviewing your
allegations

against Dr. Cramer. She has also written to your attorney, Ms. Nicole Thompson, suggesting a conversation.

As you are represented by counsel, T am sending a copy of this email to her, and advising that I am willing to speak with
your atorney should she wish to contact me.  Meanwhile, we will await the campus’s completion of its review of your
CONCErns.

Very truly yours,
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Lawra B Luger

Phee President aud Geneval Cartnsel!
. of [agvs

WertT Carodina

Chiagel Hill Worth Sasolana 37505 2083

From: Joseph Villarosa (Alphanalyst) [mailto:alphanalyst@catskill.net]

Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2011 10:03 AM

To: Jan Kook; Laura B. Luger; Ruth A. Brill; mhf@psafety.unc.edu; holden_thorp@unc.edu.whoreadme.com;
strohm@emaii.unc.edu.whoreadme.com

‘Subject: Villarosa v. UNC

Dear UNC

See below emails from Kook and Thorp

Then note today's dated...

Then count the number of days between the cited date for a reply and the reality of the situation

Then look back at a dozen or more requests for your ASSISTANCE to "police” Cramer

Then look at your measured response

Hint: There was none!l NONE

Funny, I thought emails and phones work during vacation and over the holidays?

Silly me

THEN look at the slander, damage and legal liability against UNC he has created on my person
www.ourpaws.info/joe

Then see the 90 page document HERE for EXACT and PRECISE details

AS WELL as the PRECISE UNC Guidelines that have been violated!
http://www.scribd.com/dog/45450586/Elliot-Cramer-Complaint-vé2secret password=2hdbafxebvytinh9ré7c

or

http://www.scribd.com/full/454505862access kev=key-1piavei4onpayzozcpwo

(Please advise if the links do NOT open)

If you think I'm going to go away, you are dead wrong!

I am beyond dismayed by how unprofessional your Legal and Administrative staff have been at UNC

See the emails below

The "first week of January" has come and gone as has "tomorrow" and still not a single email or phone denoting ANY
meaningful action _
And YET Cramer is STILL slandering me on a daily basis, STILL using his UNC emaiis and STILL has the website up her
created on metl

NOTHING has been done.

Do you get it?

He is USING YOUR NAME to illegally raise money!

He is using YOUR EMAIL address to administer a slanderous website!

He is using YOUR good (??) name to raise money for a nonprofit!

He is playing you all ke a HARP and you are allowing him to do so!

He is also still ILLEGALLY soliciting money WITHOUT a MANDATED NC State Sclicitation License

NOR has he replied to TWO requests for compliance from the state for his EXPIRED exemption status

I'm warning, yes warning you in clear language, I want written, DIRECT and ACCEPTABLE ANSWERS within 24 hours
or UNC will be sued

Trust me, your digital fingerprint is ALL over his handiwork

AND T have ALREADY "marketed" a "legal brief" of the situation and identified a contingency-based law firm
So NO COST TO ME to pursue legal action

OR -- I may easily take the pro se/pro per route

And trust me, I'm a three school Ivy Leaguer...I know my way around in a court room...even out of state and Federal
court rooms

I ALSO know how to spin the media

And with ALL of the explicative and Harassment by Cramer coupled with his prior notoriety --

Who do you think the press will believe?

24 hours, I'm done waiting and dealing with your incompetence, denial and unprofessional
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I trust I'm being clear?
See below
- joseph p. villarosa, MBA, MPH

e Original Message --------

Subject:RE: Complaint against Professor Elliot Cramer
. Date:Sun, 21 Nov 2010 15:55:16 +0000

. From:Thorp, Holden <holden_thorp@unc.edu>

To:alphanalvst@catskill.net <alphanalyst@catskill.net>

Mr. Villarosa,

Thanks for bringing this to our attention. I have corresponded with legal and they'l be in touch tomorrow.

Holden

UNC Chancellor Shuts Down
-Right-Wing Youth Group

o Posted i Hate on Campus by David Helthouse on September 25, 2009

" Print This Post

The chancellor of the University of North Caroiina-Chapel Hill has
7 oshgt doven the URC chapter of the anti-immigrant group Youth for
CWestern Cheilization after its faculty adviser joked aboutl fis
profiziengy with & Colt .45 handgurn,

The adviser, professor of psychotogy Elliot Cramer, was respanding
Lo ar E-mail alerting him thatl flars bearing his photogranh and
home address had been distributed on campus. The fliers were
captioned, “Why Is vour professor supporting while supremacy?”
They urged students and facully members to aressure Cramer 10
withdraw his support of Youth for Western Civilization, a national
organization with direct Uies (o hate groups and white nationalist
| websites,

- “Thanks for wour concern,” Cramer replied in a Sepl. 19 £-mail

that he copled o Chancetlor Holden Thorp, | have a Colt .45, and

S know how Lo Lse it | used to De able 1o Mt & quarter at 50 feel
Csevan times oug of ten”

Thorp ordered Cramer [0 step down as the group's facully adviser

the following day, effectively freering the group's activities, “This
wrail is highly ingppropriate, " the chancetlor wrote o Tramer "t
is certainly not consiskent with the civil discourse we are trying 1o

aromote.”

On 12/22/10 11:36 AM, Jan Kook wrote:
Good Morning Mr. Villarosa:

I forwarded your last email to our general counsel, Laura Luger, who asked me to follow up with you. Ms. Luger will be

in touch with you during the first week of January 2011.
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I understand that you had hoped someone would be in touch with you sooner, but I'm sure you can understand that with
the holiday season upon us, there is limited staff here at General Administration. Also, Ms. Luger prefers to speak with
you personally and she is out of state and unavailable.

Happy Holidays to you,

Jan Kook,

Administrative Assistant
UNC-General Administration
910 Raleigh Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27515
Phone: 919-962-9771

Fax; 919-862-5463
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Ruth A. Brill

From: Jan Kook

Sent: Wednesday, December 22, 2010 11:36 AM
To: ‘Joseph Villarosa {Alphanalyst)'

Cc: Laura B. Luger; Ruth A, Brill

Subject: Foliow Up

Good Morhing Mr. Villarosa:

I forwarded your last email to our general counsel, Laura Luger, who asked me to follow up with you. Ms. Luger wi%!‘be
in touch with you during the first week of lanuary 2011,

| understand that you had hoped someone would be in touch with you sooner, but I'm sure you can understand that
with the holiday season upon us, there is limited staff here at General Administration. Also, Ms, Luger prefers to speak
with you personally and she is out of state and unavailable,

‘Happy Holidays to you.

Jan Kook,
Administrative _Assistant
UNC-General Administration
910 Raleigh Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27515
Phone: 919-962-9771

Fax; 919-962-5463
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Ruth A, Brill

From: Jan Kook

Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2010 1:24 PM

To: 'Joseph Villarosa {Alphanalyst)

Subject: RE: [lllegal Filename] Fwd: RE: Complaint against Professor Elliot Cramer

Attachments; image001.png; image002.png; image003.png; image004.png; image005.jpg; image0C6.jpg

Good Afternoon Mr. Vitlarosa:
| have forwarded this emait on to Ms. Brill. Either Ms. Brill or one of our attorneys will be in touch.

Hope you have a nice holiday.

Jan Kook,
Administrative Assistant
UNC-General Administration
010 Raleigh Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27515
Phone: 919-962-9771

Taxy 919-962-5463

From: Joseph Villarosa (Alphanalyst) [mailto:alphanalyst@catskill.net]

Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2010 1:20 PM

To: Jan Kook

Subject: [Illegal Filename] Fwd: RE: Complaint against Professor Elliot Cramer

Wa rning: This messagé has had one or more attachments removed (2010-12-21_0004
FOCAS@unc.edu.png). Please read the "UniversityofNorthCarolina-Attachment-Warning.txt"
attachment(s) for more information.

Ms. Kook
Thank you for your time today on the phone
I'm hoping you could pass this email on to Ruth Brill and Attorney Laura Luger
Please see the below missive from Attorney Strohn
As well as the below link which is VERY clear
I've also attached the NC Secretary of State complaint against Cramer for your edification
As well as a prior letter to UNC
I'm hoping someone at UNC finally takes this matter seriously as I'm in awe it's been going on for a month
With no real UNC intervention
I'm hoping Attorney Luger can help
I'd hate to have to go to the Board of Trustees of Board of Governors
This is a link to 90 pages of detailed info on Cramer
PLEASE review
http://www.scribd.com/full/454505867access _key=key-Ipiaveidonpqyzozcpwo
Please see the below screenshots and prior emails
FY1, here is Cramer's UNC page
http://www . unc.edu/~cramer/
Note he advertises TWO of his nonprofits there
YET when yvou click his PAWS page, it brings you to this about me:
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http://www.ourpaws.info/joe

Cramer has worked with others to send the above page to HUNDREDS of individuals!
A planned and methodical "smear campaign”

Why?

Because I caught him illegally raising money through UNC, and he didn't like that!
Hence he is not only collecting money illegal through TWO nonprofits linked to his UNC page
BUT he uses TWO UNC email addresses to channel the money through PayPal!
Hence he is deceptively co-branding his private solicitations with UNC's name

He is also breaching your harassment guidelines

‘And your Internet terms of use guidelines

AS well as illegally raising fraudulent monies via UNC

After being warned by the NCSOS, he posted the below solicitation on Facebook

In defiance! :

Speaking of which he breached TWO Cease and Desists from my attorney!

Dozens of times, to be precise

Sadly, he is pulling me into a lawsuit

Yet UNC is 100% liable for his errs

Why?

Virtually everything he's done has a UNC digital fingerprint on it

I'm therefore hoping you can "police" his actions:

Remove ALL UNC email addresses

Remove his UNC website

Remove the "ourpaws.info/joe" slanderous website
HARSH penalties for all UNC guideline violations
Work with UNC police on criminal charges

UNC apology

Cramer apology

Etc.

S0 MOy A RS

I've gone through Attorney Strohm several times

And though I received an initial reply (below) reassuring me
NOTHING of substance has been done by UNC

FYT, it takes seconds to disable email accounts, not weeks

I hope you agree

Please have your General Counsel or another attorney contact me ASAP
Thank you!

- joseph villarosa
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Imvite People to join

The animal sheiters of North
Caroiina are not animai friendly
in the ways that they keep treat
or euthanize We are here to help
make that change ROBESCN
County Shelier is has the most
horrific reports & photos WE ARE
HERE TO CHANGE THISH

MAKE ROBESON COUNTY ANIMAL SHELT

info DHscussions Fhoins Wideo

Post [z Phote 21 Link '#® Video

Elliot Cramer | am grateful to Calley Gerbe
thelr lawsult which has resulted in substant
shelter. FOCAS http:/ /friendsofocas.org/ is
help reimburse Calley for the many many h
Please include a notation that your contribt
County case. For further information write
elliottcramer@bellsouth.net.

Fwoul

- 12/20110

Dear NC505

[ wish | were making this up.

T R S T I

See the above! Cramer/FOCAS posted the above on Facebook on December 14, AFTER you ¢
compliance. And he is STILL defiantly boasting about raising money for Gerber/Barrett lawsuit E
NOT HAVE A SOLICITATION LICENSENHIIHINIE

T kel W M BAT T WAE PR R T L€ Fhe PN RAT dAA S RS hear T RAT AR A N Jliui.

Below is documentation that Cramer is soliciting funds through UNC without a license

Note the expiration date
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MNorth Carclina

Elaine F Marshali SEPARTMENT or e

(T o e s e o Cl o o
Secretary SECRETARY OF 3 TATE
PO Box 29622 Rakigh, NC 27828-0822 [9141807-2000

C8L Home

Search Our Registry
Licensing
Erdorcement
Downloads

FAC

Contact Us

CEL Links

Articlas

Entity Information

CSL Exempt Organization

Friends of the Orange County Animal Shelte

8031 Bandberg Lane
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

CE1L Division

Secratary of State Home
Saecretary of State Site Map

Contact Coniact Title Phone
Bonnie Norwood Vice Pregident {918} 9874401
Status License# Expiration
Expired Exsrmpt EXDO0S32 BMEI2006

501C Type CSL Exemption Type

S01{cH3Y Charitable

Organization T31F-3(3) = $25,0008 wlo compensating

Document Filings
Corporate Information

12/20/10 - Noie above, Norwood is NO LONGER on the board and hasn't been for
years. Also nole that the license expired in 2006 and yet Cramer is STILL soliciting

Below is Cramer's violation of your Personal Use policy
Sadly, his organization does NOT have an NC License to Solicit funds!
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N Original Message »w-mmnm-

Subject:RE: Complaint against Professor Elliot Cramer

- Date:Thu, 2 Dec 2010 02:01:05 +0000

i From:Strohm, Leslie Chambers <strohm@email.unc.edu>
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To:alphanalyst@catskill.net <alphanalyvst@catskill net>

Dear Mr. Villarosa,
As | wrote to you on November 22, the University wiil look into the concerns you have raised regarding Dr.
Cramer and his use of university resources for personal correspondence. As I'm sure you can appreciate, the

University is balancing a number of priority matters. Given the press of year-end deadlines, it may be early
January before we can get back to you.

‘Thanks for your interest in protecting the University.
Sincerely,
Leslie Strohm

Leslie Chambers Strohm
Vice Chancellor and General Counsel
The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

From: Joseph Villarosa [mailto:alphanalyst@catskill.net}
Sent: Wednesday, becember 01, 2010 2:58 PM

To: Strohm, Leslie Chambers

Subject: Re: Complaint against Professor Elliot Cramer

Greetings UNC friends

I was hoping for a reply o my below email

Last time | checked -- Cramer still was sending emails via his UNC addy
| find this odd considering the situation

See two bullet points below

Regards,

- joseph

On 11/28/10 3:04 PM, "Joseph Villarosa" <alphanalyst@catskill.net> wrote:

Dear Chancellor and Vice Chancellor

Thanks for looking into the matter with Dr. Cramer

Please note - | just “pinged” his two UNC email addresses

To see if they were valid

(A techie test, NOT via an actual email}

BOTH came back with a very high probability the accounts are STILL active / working
I'm shocked

See below

No one is telling you how {o run your battleship

BUT, this Professor is besmirching your good name on many levels
And totally harassed me
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AND broke the law!
As such, | was hoping for:
« An apology from him In writing (see prior email request for same)
« Confirmation that BOTH email addresses were deleted
I'm hoping you will be so good as to provide same
He's obviously been a thorn in your side for some time now
In my mind, neither his age nor his “emeritus” status have NOTHING to do with sanctioning him
| trust you agree
What's right is right
FYI, | also heard he fried stirring the pot and confracted SEVERAL others about me
Including Attorney Gerber who benefited from his ILLEGAL chipin
This does not make me happy
i.e., He's pretending to play nice in your eyes, but still harassing me!
Note — I've already spoken to the NCSOS
A FEW times
And I have written confirmation that his fundraising violated many state guidelines
EACH of which is punishable by a $10,000 fine
Doubt, me, see the SOS website for the guidelines, they are very clear
Because he co-branded the chipins with the “UNC” email account
I'm entitled to ALSO report UNC to the SOS
1 really don't want to do this
But | will unless | get confirmation that he has been disciplined
He wronged me and | don’t want this swept under the carpet
As [ said before, I'm on your side here and look forward fo your timely reply

- jpv
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email address fecas@unc.edy R
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Validating focas@unc.edu...

Cramer's FOCAS emaii at UN(

Validation results STILL works!

confidence rating: 3 - SMTP
The email address passed this level of validation
without an errar. However, it i3 ot guaranteesd 1o be
a good address, more info

canonical address: <focas@unc adi>

MX records

greference exchange IFP address (if included)
0 smipsrvliisis.unceduy [152.2.1,139]7

O smtpsevlisis.uncedu [152.2.1.140]

SMTP session

ek s T
Lok o

2E Noew PULD 14:49:uU

P e Tt e e DT e . o 5
i igiag,urocods dollo poxiilion . ocon [TO.534,
ERAT LIS Taladu B b sl el o
AMOELOTRTUOIOILS

PIPRLINING

[ (5 H

b

: ;_i: | S S S

s
fo

8 of 10 4/29/2011 2:19 PM 2:19 #M



email address  cramer@omailurg.edu HO

vRars JOR AR, 1S Fananyimionds] S5es0

g | got Aot

Lk g

Validating cramer@email.unec.edu. ..

Validation results

confidence rating: X ~ SMTP
Tha email address passed this level of volidation
without an errarn However, it is not guaranteed to be
a good address., more info

canonical address: <cramer@email.unc.edus>

§ Without emailing Cre
directly, this is the ne
best way to see if hig
preference exchange 1P address (if included) email addy is siill val
UNC, apparenily itis
doesn'i please me.

MX records
2 mxpQisis.uncedy [152.2.2.149]
O mxpa.sis.uncedu [152.2.2.160]

0 mxpl.sis.uncedu [152.2.2.159]

SMTP session
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On 11/22/10 6:01 PM, "Joseph Villarosa" <alphanalyst@catskill.net> wrote:

Thank you sir

Please see the update | provided in an email provided minutes ago
FY1, UNC Legal has not contacted me

'm on YOUR SIDE here

Pm ONLY trying to help

Cramer needs to be dealt with accordingly

He's exposing UNC to a huge potential l[awsuit

NOT by me, but by anyone he contacts under your UNC email moniker
Thanks!

- joseph

On 11/21/10 10:55 AM, "Thorp, H(_)lden“ <holden thorp@unc.edu> wrote:

Mr. Villarosa,

Thanks for bringing this to our attention. | have corresponded with legal and they'll be in touch
tomorrow.
Holden

From: Joseph Villarosa [maiito:alphanalysi@catskill.net]
Sent: Saturday, November 20, 2010 5:54 PM

To: Thorp, Holden

Subject: Re: Complaint against Professor Elliot Cramer

This is my second email

See the NEW email from Professor Cramer
Attached as a PDF

This man is clinically deranged and a VERY poor UNC representativelll
Note his language!

May 1 suggest you get your pit bull to back off
Or | will take legal action

I DEMAND an apology

NOT from UNC

But from the Professor

Thank you!

On 11/20/10 5:10 PM, "Joseph Villarosa" <alphanalyst@catskill.net> wrote:
Dear Friends at UNC

[ believe the attached complaint against Dr. Cramer is very clear,

Please review.

Thank you

- joseph villarosa
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